The primary objective of the Group’s capital management is to ensure that it maintains

a healthy capital ratio in order to support its business and maximise shareholder value.

The Group manages its capital structure and makes adjustments to it, in light of changes in

economic and business conditions or expansion plans of the Group. To maintain or adjust

the capital structure, the Group may adjust the dividend payment to shareholders, return

capital to shareholders or issue new shares. There were no changes in the Group’s approach

to capital management during the year.

32.  Prior years adjustments (“PYA”)

The prior year adjustments arose from the restatement of prior years’ computation relating

to the application of equity method of investment in associates and impairment of assets of

certain subsidiaries arising from omission of material facts and the correction associated

with proper application of accounting policy.

Arising from the above changes, the financial statements for the previous financial years

have been restated as follows:

  As

Previously

Reported

As

Restated

Effect of

PYA

The Group  RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Statements of financial position

(extract):
Investments in associates  257,351 388,507 131,156
Other non-current assets  27,882 17,162 (10,720)
Receivables, deposits and prepayments  827,663 806,648 (21,015)
Reserves  580,749 603,744 22,995
Non-controlling interests  267,753 344,179 76,426

Statements of profit or loss and other

comprehensive income (extract):
Cost of sales  1,445,509 1,456,229 10,720
Share of profit of associates, net of tax  62,169 86,209 24,040
Profit attributable to:
Owners of the Company  85,601 87,492 1,891
Non-controlling interests  51,613 63,042 11,429

Statements of cash flows (extract):

Cash flow from/(for) operating activities
Development cost charged to cost of

sales/impaired  2,735 13,455 10,720
Share of profit of associates  62,169 86,209 24,040

Company No. 12737-K

   104

33.  Comparative figures

The following figures have been reclassified to conform with the presentation of the

current financial year:-

  Group

As Restated

  As Previously

Reported

  RM’000  RM’000

Statements of profit or loss and other

comprehensive income (extract):

Revenue  1,707,473  1,604,836

Cost of sales  1,445,509  1,342,872

Statements of cash flows (extract):

Cash flow from/(for) operating activities

Net loss on foreign exchange  6,025   -

Net unrealised gain on foreign exchange  -  (66,461)